Disbursement until the Loan is paid in full at a fixed 
per annum rate of interest equal to the Monthly 
Payment Portion Interest Rate described above. 

(b) Other Interest Items. All computations of interest are 
calculated on a per annum basis and shall be made by 
Lender on the basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365) 
day year, in each case for the actual number of days 
occurring in the period for which such interest is payable. 
The interest rate may be subject to discount as Lender 
may, from time-to-time, offer discounts such as for 
enrollment in auto payment programs.